

## NATIONAL ELECTRIFICATION ADMINISTRATION



## SUPPLEMENTAL/BID BULLETIN (SBB) NO. 24-02

## PROCUREMENT OF FOUR (4) UNITS OF MOTOR VEHICLES

In accordance with Section 22.5.2 of the Revised Implementing Rules of RA 9184, this Supplemental Bid is hereby issued to clarify, modify or amend the following:

| PARTICULAR(S)   | AMENDMENT(S)  |
|---|---|
| Section I. Invitation to Bid  | Section I. Invitation to Bid  |
| 8. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 25 July 2024 at 1:00 P.M. at Cultural Affairs Room, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, NEA Building, No. 57 NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City which shall be open to prospective bidders. | 8. The National Electrification Administration (NEA) will hold a Pre-Bid Conference on 29 July 2024 at 2:00 P.M. at Cultural Affairs Room, 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, NEA Building, No. 57 NIA Road, Diliman, Quezon City which shall be open to prospective bidders. |
| 9. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below, through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before <b>06</b> August <b>2024</b> at <b>10:00</b> A.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.                       | 9. Bids must be duly received by the BAC Secretariat at the address below, through manual submission at the office address indicated below, on or before 12 August 2024 at 2:00 P.M. Late bids shall not be accepted.   |
| 10. Xxx   | 10. Xxx   |
| 11. Bid opening shall be on <b>06</b> August <b>2024</b> at <b>10:15</b> A.M. at the Cultural Affairs Room (CAR), 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, NEA Building. Bids will be opened in the presence if the bidders' representatives who chooses to attend the activity.    | at <u>2:15 P.M.</u> at the Cultural Affairs Room (CAR), 2 <sup>nd</sup> Floor, NEA Building. Bids will be opened in the presence if the bidders' representatives who chooses to attend the activity.  |
| Xxx   | Xxx   |

Issued this 25<sup>th</sup> day of July 2024 for guidance and information of all concerned.

Atty. ALEXANDER PAUL T. RIVERA Chairperson, Bids and Awards Committee



